PETITION %OB ZONING VABIA&'.'B

“FROM' AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Jones Creek

i, or e, Lo B________legal owner Sof the property situsie n Baltimore
Couny a0 whih I described in e descipion sad st ttched hereto 3 made » part berenl,

ershy peition for & Varunce from Section. <802+ 28 (¥ 22)=gp um;_mﬂmﬂ

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Jones Creak Christian Chureh
Re: Ttom 79

Noverbor 22, 1976

Page 2

COUNTY OFFICE RLOG November 23, 1976
T8 aepeske Are
Tewsan, Minyird 31704

Nacholn e dari
xxmuesxa. | Jones Creck chu-:un Chureh
Acting Chaima 7348 Ceise Ave:

time. Jn order te avoid futurs questions, a decision as
te whether this area should comply with the predest pavinc
ane sereening rogulations, shouid'be included uithin the

of the Zoning Reguistons of Btinara County, Lo the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coun
:..u.-sm indicate hardship or practical dificully)

Church sxpansion of the Sunday School building to Baltimore, u-rylnnﬂ 21221 -y
nudc a quuu nmu-; facilities . < nel order.
tly |  Présent undivided puslaing 60tx20°. RE: Jones Crock Christian Church = ‘
Ve 'J.lc hav. \ n other parte of the Chu sursAv OF Potitioner : This petition is acecpred for filing on
P

e 2t axmlinl 3 Dot aiden would provide The 3 Item 79 ©of the enclosed filing cortificzic. Notice of
rouiza tmf" classroons, Variance Petition s date and tine, which \dllh:u- Reld ot lesu than 30,

s pr: x 20 building 10 used for Sunday School assezbling a more than 90 Jays after the dats on tho filing cortsf
o u) dnd Gheistian Women motivies - srars noums covsaoy | SEnElEREN: ill be forwarded to vou in & ar futera.

‘ T P AeioN The Zoning Plans Advisory Committec has reviewed Very tral
See attached deseripti: the plans fubmitted with the ; ~ve refsrenced petition
2 sl wesrnoeoakust | gnd has made an on site field inspection of the property. 4/ //) 3
PROJECT PIANNING. The following comments are a rosult of this review and FradSs
sutoweperarryy | dnspection. :.LC < t,

m posted and advertised s prescribed by Zoning Regulations. v . ing Chai

or il n':.uy cxpenses of above Varlance .mm:?u pen'ln. m,upunm;umu FH POAKD OF IDLEATION theso comments are not intended to indicate the Plans Advis i
petibhu and furthes agree 10 and are t be bound by the soning reguiations and restictons of < * zowns wasruanos | appropriateness of the zoning action reguested; but

adopled ning For Baltimore Count; PEDUSTRIAL to assure that all parties are madc zware of plans or 5
ki wratinl X6 e Fontug [ow P 4 | aT PEYELOPMLNT problems with regard to the development plans that may NBC:ID
have a bearing on this casc. The Director of Planning may
file & written report with the Zoning Comissioner nclasure
ions as to the of the

Y rhmbton sonisgs

The subject property, zoned D.R. 5.5, is located
on the north and south sides of Geise Avenue, 27 feet
west of Lincoln Avenue, in the 15th Election Districte .
It is currencly improved with a combination church and
Sunday School building, with accessory gravel parking
on the south side of Geise Avenue. Adjacent properties
are sinilarly zoned and improved with slngie Banily
dwelling:

Mll R. MoN
Address ’Z;I}’(I(u.u G T

Bradle o 222

Frotestant’s Atlorney

ORDER HECEJ‘IEh FOR FILING

DATE
BY

An addition to the sides of the existing classroom
facility is being proposed, and due to the insufficient
width of this site, a Variance is necessitated.

Y

_asy =

By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. 268h..

197 that the subjeet matter of s peuunn be advertised, as
by the Zoning Law “of n-lllmm County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

Wmm t property be posted, and that |Mpuh|l!hurln|hehldhlm the Innln;
] |1, Gommissioner pre County In Room 08, County Ofice Bulding In Towson,

| ﬂﬂm 3 on, the. > asy nl...;% %Zimwm

Zoning Commissioner

There are no adverse comments from the various
agencies concerning the lack of paving and screening of
the existing parking area, in light of the fact that it
has apparently Leei o in this status for some

fover)

-IJ l,en.mmmm\,
aepatmont ot rafic angnaenng
Touson wanLana s
o

STEPMEN £ COLLINS
piatcToR

TOWSCN, MARYZAND 21204
001 8287310

bammore county
Geporiment ol pubii works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E.
DIRECTOR

o Paul 1. Reincke
o Coer

sevrrenT
cTon

October 29, 1976

Tovember 22, 1976 Hovenker 16, 1976
Mr. Eric S. Divenna
2ening Commissicner
284 Fleor, Courenouse
Towsor, Maryland 21208

Mr. S. Evic Dilenna
Zoning Loner

County Office Batlding
Towson, Maryland 21208

Office of Planning and Zoning
‘Bal tinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2:20l

Ee: Item 79 = ZAC - October 6. 1976
Froperty Owner: Jones creek Christian church
Location: N & §/5 Goise Ave. 277' and 273 W Lincoln Ave.
D.R.
variance to permit side sctbacks of 5 in liew of reg. I0°

e g Attention: Nyck Commodart, Chairman
19 Lol sozy October 26, 1976 ‘Zotiing Aavisory Comttu

Ra: Item 479 (1976-1977)
Property owner; Jones Creek Christian Church
N & 5/5 Geisa Ave., 277' & 272! W. Lincoln Ave.
s

Rin: : C e
Jones Creek Christi: 2Tt Property ‘wmer: Jores Creek Chri-tian Church

Proposed Zaning: o HE séssmu e, 2T & 212' V. Lineoln Ave. ‘ Location: i ard /5 Cetse Ave, P774and Z72% W Lincoln Ave. dexen: 0% 200t
5 in lien of the required 20 D.R. 5. : 13
= 50' x 20 K o Variance to permit side setbacke of §' in lieu of the .
Acres: ok v o Ttea Mo, 79 Zoning Agonds Cstober 26, 1976 Bear Mr. Diterna:
R e 50 X 200" o T Mo eraffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance to the

following commenta are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to hi o 15t side yard setbacks.

The i Pumm: to your request, the referenced proj by this
office for revies by the Zoning Advisory Camaittee in comnection with the subjact item.

ity has been eurveyed
Biroan sod tha comaute belew eacked with sura® ate aTRLioUbls Ard w.uum
to be corrected or incorporated into tha cinot plano for the praperty.

N e (3) 1. Piro brtsante for the rofeoomad property axe soqaiend and shall bo

ver; truly yours,

£ ’u.//rj

Gener:

he conmonts mpplied in conpoction wish the Zening Advisory Committes revies o - ¢ e ) o) Han it o £ A
of thia site for Itan 4751 (:975-1976) somain valid ond SppMCHBLS.  Thoge commencs < - 10 1 ien s e : Py R L ek o s T
%o referred to o your considerati . B e Rabite Ve, Tratic Enatnecs Msscoiate
; Dat1ddne peratt ob 11 bu sequired bafe  conatmstion e begia
proparty to be developed s located adjacent to tho ustar front. The fetiticoer @ woavud 4 § 5 78 Emmocofimesmo:of wel e, nesmes 65 el 481855 4555, i
{s atvised that vie proper sectioms of the Baltimore County Building Code must be O o S e
e et e o Sos Shacedon Eiset. Flonx Amvels of sosidoncial - e ol g B ) i3 minsventat:dasssent:scidstiva sheva e

and commercial developoent and other specisl construction features are required.

“Chesapeake Terrace", @) EXCEEDS the saxizus alloved by the Fire Department.

cree.

The southernmost portion of this Lot 100, Section
(W.P.C. 5, Polio 36) is subject to tidal flooding of Jone

(x) L oo ofze aral ve =ado to ccaply with all appiicablo parto o the
Fire Prevention Code prior oceupancy or beginning of orrations.

his office has no further coment in regard to submitted for Zoning )
Advisory Committes review in connection with L ns 619771+ @ ke

sonef o property Lince
xd G

(x) 5. o buildings and stmctures existing or proposed on the site ohall
comply with nll applicable roquirements of the Kaf
teotion Aseociation Standard No. lul ‘life Shlan Goda‘ - lﬂl}
Bdition prior to occupancy.'Places of assembly.”

vm truly yours,

Cltlpicest 7 Lo flem ) b semaente

ELEBHORI Wy PITIN R ] (C) 6. Resverted oothagk varinoe enn () 6. Site plans are approved as arown.
ief, Bureau of Engincering b B e maatron o
( ) 7. The Fire Prevertion Buroau haa no comments, at this time.
ENDs ERME FWRE 55 Very truly youss,
- REVTEVER

A-NE Key Sheet
27 5E 31 For
SE 7 W Topo
11 Tax Map

.
N Speotal Im-pmt'on Difision

A
g

MAR 111977



mu@mmdm.-‘n&-—q-m-mm "\\

and it appenring that by resson of the following finding of facts _that strict compliance with

. hardship upan the Petitioner.

_ the sbove Variance should be had; and It further appearing that by resson of the Wrastiog of

the Variance requested not adversely affecting the health. safety and general

o of the

10 permit side setbacks of 5 foet instead of the re-
quired 20 feet

ORDER RECEIVED FOR Fil.NG

Pursuant 10 the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petiticn

and it appearing thal by reason ol.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 13 ORBERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i ISR

Dacember 15, 1976

1o Commisionar

more Tty T
Tawson, Merylond 21704

Do Mr. Dildeano:

Cominonts on Irem #79, Zoving Advisory Commitiee Mesting, October 29, 1976, are as follows:

Property Ownze: Jonus Creck Christion Chureh
Lotationt 14 v $78 st Avanue 377 el 272 V1. Lineolh Avarwe

Existing Zoning: D R.5.5

Propased Zoning: Varionce o permit side setbocks of 5 in liew of the required 20'
heres: 502 200°

Distriet; 15th

Thisoffce hos reviewed thosublectpetition and ffe: the follaing commens. Thete comaents
ore not intended to indicale the sppropristens 2aning in question, but are 1o aisure fhot
all perties ore mode aware of plans or problems bt deve lopment plors that may: have @
beoring on this petition,

i lan hos boen reviewad and there ore 1 tite-planning ‘ot (equiring cumments.

Very teuly yours,

- e T Winbley
{ U Planner 11l
Frojoc! and Development Plaaning

al. ..

epartment of heallh
TOWSON, MANYLAND 21204

FOOP. WD

Existing Zonizgt D.L 5.5
Proposed

Aores: 50! = 200"
Distriott 15th

anticipated.

S

M. Robert L. Peters, Jr.
Joaes Creck Christlan Church
71348 Gelse Avenue

Baltimore, Marylasd 21221

Dear Mr. Peterss

1bave this date passcd my Order Ln the above captioned matter in

accordance with the attached.

SED/me

Attachmeata

ce1 Joha W, H
People’s Counsel

. "
nernl‘mAnnnMnm'km L] ‘Wovesber 1, 1976

Comments - n- #19, Zoning Mvisory Comsittes Hesting, October 26,

Ovnar
Mm. i-ull/lﬂ.lnm-d’ﬂ‘
Zningt Variance to pernit aide sstbacks of 5' in lisu of
the 20'

Matropolitan vater and sewer are existing) 5o hexlth hamands aro

Very truly yours,

OF RIVIROKMRNTAL SERVICES

iP5 sro

A2,

s,

bartmars county

‘ oice of plonning and 1oning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1) 43e 3211

December 15, 1976

Mr, S, Erlc DiNenna, Zthg Commisioner
Zoning Advisony

Offfice of Planning and Zon

Baltimore County O!ﬂu Mlldlng

Tewson, Merylond

Deor Mr. DiNenno:

Tavsan, rteryland

Dot Mr, Ditdenna:

Commerti on ttem #79, Zaning Advisay Commitice fdsotinn, Octlar 79, 1976, are o follews

Comments on Item #79, Zoning Advisory Committee Moating, Octobir 29, 1976, are os follows:

Prog. Cieek

Property Owner: Jones Creeic Christian Church Les Cuise hwe Lincaln Avenue
Locotion: N ond 5/S Geise Avenue 277" and 272' W. Lincaln Avenue * E D55
. Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 Propased Zoming: Verinuca b permit 5 o 57T a6l ahe feq Gl 20
+ Joues Creek Chrl: 272¢ W. Lincoln Ave. Froposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setbacks oi 5 in lieu of the required 20° Acres: 50 x 200 )
2 200"

Districr: 15th

This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
ore not intended.fo indicote the appropriataness of the zoning in question, but ore to assure that
il parties are made oware of plons or problems with regord to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

ore fo oz thos

anielapmam phnn

mad
baming o 1N per

This plan hos been revieved and thera ore m it

planning factors requiring comments,

This plan hos been raviewed ond there ore no site=planning factors requiring comments.

Very tuly yours, Very truly yours,

A Bera

Devlin, Dizestor

Plonner 111
Project ond Development Plomnin:

Planner
Project ond Development Planning

SIHOBE COUNT

tqu?aND i

DESCRIPTION FOR VARTANCE
TN GaREk GBI AN, CHURH INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

15TH ELECTION DISTRICT Novenber 30, 1976

December 2, 1976

at potnts on the North and South eides of Geise Avemue.
277 foet and 272 feet, rempactively, from the West side of Lincoln
Avorue and being Lot rumbars 270 and 30 of Section "B" o

Terrace VPC Liber 5, Folios 36 - 7.

SuBJECT._Petition #77-100-A. Petition for Variance for Side Yards. ,
Worth and Soum 31des of Gelse Avenue 277 feet and 272 feet, more or less,
West of Lincoln Avenue
Petitioner - Jones Creek Christian Church

K180 known as TWB Geise Avemue.

RE: )muo- for Varlaace

1des of Geise Avanus, 217 &

21!' W of Lincola Aveaue -

15th Election District |
Jooes Creck Chrlstian Church -

15th District

HEARING: Wednesday, December 1, 1976 (7:00 P.M.)

Petitioner
NO. 77-100-A (em No. 79)

here are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

Very truly yours, on this petitivn.

S, ERIC DI NENNA
ng Commlssicaer

Nordan E. Gerber
Acting Director of Planning

MAR 111977



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
N and § sides of Gele Ave, 277" and 272"

W of Lincoln Ave, 15rh District 3 ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JONES CREEK CHRISTIAN CHURCH,
Petitioner : Cawe Ne, 77-100-A
trrrrns
(ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commisioner:

Pursuont to the outhority contuined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore Covnty
Charter, 1| hereby enter my appecrance in this proceeding. You ars requested to noify
e of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersater designated thoretore, and

of the pasioge of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

/ DI ATE. DO
Charles E. Keuntz, Jr. T John W, Hessian, Il
Deputy s Counsel v People's Counsel
County Office Building
Tewson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

(Lt BV

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th doy of Novamber, 1976, a copy of the
oforegoing rder was mafled to Jones Croek Chefstian Church, 7348 Gelie Avanue,

Baltimore, Marylond 21221, Petitioner.

Py (|
Joha W., Heslan

ELLICOTY CITY, MD,,

Nov. 11, 1976

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance--- Jones Creek Christian

wes insarted in THE

SFREY, o weakly mwspaper

orinted oed published 1 SRy, Maryland, once a week for

one successive wesks before the 18t doy of Dec.

PUCE S P TSR Y

5325

VALIOATION N aIGNATURE 0¥ CASNGER

'nl- Sona s e

ot

i fo say the soms was inserted in the issves of  Nov. 11, 1976.

197G that

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. fnc.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed advertisement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 5 weekly newspaper pristed
and publisbed in Towson. Baltimore County, Md., once:lacesch

day of . Deccuber __.

appearing on the. ... . 11A__day of.......]

®

‘CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Z0WNG DEFARTMENT OF BALTWORE COUNYY ¥ 7~ Jco ~/f

Towson, Marylend

v il
Loention of property:. AL £ .. Lo
sBhiza Ll s s ‘<
Locstion of Signs:

Go g Lui,,f._z:.f.r,',h; VYcwn .
Remarks: -

Coesh Chrisni mmm:ﬂwmst:anﬁ

‘Geloe Mwenus Sotmt;
y Office Building
. 111 W. Ches A

e Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing
this 36wy of _osteber 1976.

Petitione:_ Jemes Covek Christism Chereh

s Attorney, Reviewed by

as B. azi,
Planning & Zoning
Associate III

MAR 111977




+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
(OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETIRON FOR VARIANCE
Nﬂimd&h‘w.m’-ﬂm
W of Lincoln Ave. J5¢h District ®

JONES CREEK CHRISTIAN CHURCH,
Potitioner 1 Cosa No. 77-100-A

tirnenn
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Me. Commixconer:
Pursuant To the authority contalned in Section 524. 1 of the Beitmors County
Charter, | hersby enter my appecrance in this proceeding, You ore requasted 1o notify
: # of any heoting date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therstars, and

f tha pasage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therwi th,

" | HEREBY CERTIFY that an this 9h day of November, 1976, a copy of the
aforegoing Onder wos matled to Jones Creek Chetsion Clwch, 748 Gelse Avenus,
Baltimars, Morylond 21221, Retitioner.

ZOKING .- ATMENT

2 DETRIL

NP
Paplis

e

RESIDER:

Bl
i i
¥

IrE-
= 3

@I 4

s
Lm‘a 70

\ \

3 il e

NN

iy il
ORI T g 0 )

NWov. 11, 1976

ELUCOTT CITY, MO,

THS 15 TO CERTIFY, thet thw anaened advertisoment of

Petition for a Variance--- Jones Creek Christian
was ingeried in THE ) o weekly mwspaper
printed ond pblished Ia Harylond, once a week for

one seccessive weeks before the 181 duy of Dec. 197G that

s to say the same wes inserred in the isswes of  Nov. 11, 1976.

\\ W

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD......_Novesber 11______ 1076
THIS I8 TO CERTIFY. that the snmexed advertisomet was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 5 weskly Bewspaper pristed
0d published in Towson, Baltimers County, Nd., ommalncesch

day of ... Daccuber____ 19.76 ., the SNN publication
appearing on the. ... Hih_day of...... Novewder ________

e

Cost of Advertisement, §. ...

CEEVIFICATE OF FOSTENS
200G DOTARTRSNT OF BALTWORS COUNTY /7 Jeo -/

. . Ute of Pusting. ...
Mewert Mled. Lo L2 45.26.38.. T a0 EnL.
JU— bt il ik,

Jlmim..llnfj ol st bt €555 22 ML

Lhac... s

f_ﬂg/ﬁv O p itk |
o £ Gd -




